

BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")		317	LF	\$10.00	\$3,170.00	\$16.25	\$5,151.25	\$16.00	\$5,072.00	\$12.00	\$3,804.00	\$7.00	\$2,219.00
2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")		161	LF	\$10.65	\$1,714.65	\$18.75	\$3,018.75	\$17.00	\$2,737.00	\$15.00	\$2,415.00	\$14.00	\$2,254.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		506	LF	\$7.00	\$3,542.00	\$9.25	\$4,680.50	\$10.00	\$5,060.00	\$9.00	\$4,554.00	\$5.00	\$2,530.00
2-1.2b	REMOVE 9" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER	ELLSWORTH	320	LF	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.75	\$3,440.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,387	SF	\$5.00	\$16,935.00	\$4.00	\$13,548.00	\$7.00	\$23,709.00	\$4.00	\$13,548.00	\$3.00	\$10,161.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		719	SF	\$4.00	\$2,876.00	\$2.75	\$1,977.25	\$5.50	\$3,954.50	\$5.00	\$3,595.00	\$3.00	\$2,157.00
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		1,175	SF	\$6.00	\$7,050.00	\$3.75	\$4,406.25	\$7.00	\$8,225.00	\$5.00	\$5,875.00	\$3.00	\$3,525.00
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		681	SF	\$4.00	\$2,724.00	\$3.00	\$2,043.00	\$7.00	\$4,767.00	\$9.00	\$6,129.00	\$3.00	\$2,043.00
2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER	INCLUDES ADJACENT C&G WHERE RAMPS ARE NOT PRESENT	3,805	SF	\$5.00	\$19,025.00	\$4.25	\$16,171.25	\$10.00	\$38,050.00	\$24.00	\$91,320.00	\$3.00	\$11,415.00
2-11.1e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE		223	LF	\$60.00	\$13,380.00	\$29.00	\$6,467.00	\$24.00	\$5,352.00	\$58.00	\$12,934.00	\$23.00	\$5,129.00
2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE		65	LF	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$46.00	\$2,990.00	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$56.00	\$3,640.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
2-11.5f	ABANDON EXISTING 21" SEWER PIPE	ABANDON EXISTING 15" SEWER PIPE	34	LF	\$29.00	\$986.00	\$65.50	\$2,227.00	\$23.00	\$782.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$34.00	\$1,156.00
2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$2,110.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$490.00	\$980.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		17	EA	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$460.00	\$7,820.00	\$360.00	\$6,120.00	\$147.00	\$2,499.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
2-18	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADES	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD IN GENEVA	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$679.00	\$679.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00
02-71.00.01	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	ELLSWORTH	8	WK	\$3,125.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,660.00	\$45,280.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$82,400.00
02-71.00.01	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	ACOMA ALLEY	1	WK	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,930.00	\$11,930.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00
3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		100	TON	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$66.25	\$6,625.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00

3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION	ELLSWORTH	80	CY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$93.75	\$7,500.00	\$64.00	\$5,120.00	\$227.00	\$18,160.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00
3-5	MUCK EXCAVATION	ELLSWORTH	150	TON	\$53.50	\$8,025.00	\$40.50	\$6,075.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$13,123.50	\$13,123.50	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3-8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION		150	CY	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$57.50	\$8,625.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		1,200	TON	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$42.50	\$51,000.00	\$23.00	\$27,600.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$31.00	\$37,200.00
5-2b	TOPSOIL		55	TON	\$76.00	\$4,180.00	\$91.75	\$5,046.25	\$36.00	\$1,980.00	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	ELLSWORTH	50	CY	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$145.75	\$7,287.50	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)		600	TON	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$63.00	\$37,800.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	POTENTIAL WATER RELOCATIONS	250	LF	\$320.00	\$80,000.00	\$311.00	\$77,750.00	\$210.00	\$52,500.00	\$177.00	\$44,250.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		65	LF	\$340.00	\$22,100.00	\$492.00	\$31,980.00	\$330.00	\$21,450.00	\$394.00	\$25,610.00	\$400.00	\$26,000.00
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		19	LF	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$581.75	\$11,053.25	\$460.00	\$8,740.00	\$513.00	\$9,747.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		7	EA	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,260.00	\$8,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$961.00	\$6,727.00	\$1,480.00	\$10,360.00
8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE		3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,725.00	\$8,175.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$2,890.00	\$8,670.00
8-1.3b	6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	SANITARY REPLACEMENT	223	LF	\$270.00	\$60,210.00	\$128.75	\$28,711.25	\$200.00	\$44,600.00	\$210.00	\$46,830.00	\$130.00	\$28,990.00
8-1.3b	6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150	WATER LINE	61	LF	\$270.00	\$16,470.00	\$226.25	\$13,801.25	\$210.00	\$12,810.00	\$133.00	\$8,113.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID		75	LF	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$182.00	\$13,650.00	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$548.00	\$41,100.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00
8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	ELLSWORTH	3	EA	\$8,350.00	\$25,050.00	\$11,205.00	\$33,615.00	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00	\$7,345.00	\$22,035.00	\$8,580.00	\$25,740.00
8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	LEHIGH - 8" ASBESTOS CEMENT	27	LF	\$160.00	\$4,320.00	\$198.75	\$5,366.25	\$170.00	\$4,590.00	\$282.00	\$7,614.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		309	LF	\$50.00	\$15,450.00	\$49.00	\$15,141.00	\$37.00	\$11,433.00	\$45.00	\$13,905.00	\$30.00	\$9,270.00
12-1.4	9" CURB AND GUTTER		105	LF	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$59.75	\$6,273.75	\$39.00	\$4,095.00	\$56.00	\$5,880.00	\$52.00	\$5,460.00
12-1.5	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")		60	LF	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$75.50	\$4,530.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
12-1.6	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")		40	LF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.75	\$2,830.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD		98	LF	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$47.00	\$4,606.00	\$36.00	\$3,528.00	\$62.00	\$6,076.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		5,714	SF	\$22.00	\$125,708.00	\$13.50	\$77,139.00	\$18.00	\$102,852.00	\$12.00	\$68,568.00	\$21.00	\$119,994.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		700	SF	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$9.75	\$6,825.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00
12-4.1	CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN)	INCLUDES ADJACENT C&G WHERE RAMPS ARE NOT PRESENT	2,723	SF	\$16.00	\$43,568.00	\$15.75	\$42,887.25	\$22.00	\$59,906.00	\$14.00	\$38,122.00	\$18.00	\$49,014.00
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		943	SF	\$14.00	\$13,202.00	\$14.25	\$13,437.75	\$17.00	\$16,031.00	\$13.00	\$12,259.00	\$21.00	\$19,803.00
12-5.2	CONCRETE APRON		681	SF	\$14.00	\$9,534.00	\$14.50	\$9,874.50	\$19.00	\$12,939.00	\$13.00	\$8,853.00	\$23.00	\$15,663.00
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		3,162	SF	\$11.50	\$36,363.00	\$12.75	\$40,315.50	\$18.00	\$56,916.00	\$11.00	\$34,782.00	\$20.00	\$63,240.00
16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	TREE PROTECTION (INCLUDES TREE WRAP)	500	LF	\$32.50	\$16,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00
20-2bd	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.		7,940	SY-IN	\$9.00	\$71,460.00	\$7.35	\$58,359.00	\$7.00	\$55,580.00	\$6.00	\$47,640.00	\$6.00	\$47,640.00

20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.		11,772	SY-IN	\$7.50	\$88,290.00	\$7.00	\$82,404.00	\$7.00	\$82,404.00	\$6.00	\$70,632.00	\$6.00	\$70,632.00
20-3bd	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.		14,760	SY-IN	\$9.00	\$132,840.00	\$13.25	\$195,570.00	\$11.00	\$162,360.00	\$6.00	\$88,560.00	\$12.00	\$177,120.00
20-3bd	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 58-28.		11,307	SY-IN	\$8.50	\$96,109.50	\$13.00	\$146,991.00	\$11.00	\$124,377.00	\$6.00	\$67,842.00	\$10.00	\$113,070.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		9,759	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$48,795.00	\$4.25	\$41,475.75	\$4.00	\$39,036.00	\$5.00	\$48,795.00	\$3.00	\$29,277.00
22-1	EARTHWORK	ACOMA ALLEY GRADING	302	SY	\$100.00	\$30,200.00	\$28.75	\$8,682.50	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$27.00	\$8,154.00	\$4.00	\$1,208.00
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		647	LF	\$165.00	\$106,755.00	\$182.00	\$117,754.00	\$110.00	\$71,170.00	\$185.00	\$119,695.00	\$170.00	\$109,990.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		1,951	LF	\$180.00	\$351,180.00	\$169.00	\$329,719.00	\$130.00	\$253,630.00	\$160.00	\$312,160.00	\$160.00	\$312,160.00
34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		1,022	LF	\$200.00	\$204,400.00	\$230.00	\$235,060.00	\$150.00	\$153,300.00	\$185.00	\$189,070.00	\$190.00	\$194,180.00
34-12.1b	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & FLAT TOP		1	EA	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00
34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,720.00	\$14,160.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$4,560.00	\$13,680.00
34-12.1d	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP		6	EA	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,110.00	\$30,660.00	\$4,080.00	\$24,480.00
34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,280.00	\$37,680.00	\$7,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$6,265.00	\$37,590.00	\$5,910.00	\$35,460.00
34-12.2d	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP		8	EA	\$5,750.00	\$46,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$6,010.00	\$48,080.00	\$5,910.00	\$47,280.00
34-12.4b	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE B TOP SLAB		1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,725.00	\$19,725.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,225.00	\$15,225.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	CHASE DRAIN CONNECTION	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,505.00	\$16,515.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,425.00	\$10,275.00	\$5,650.00	\$16,950.00
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS		25	EA	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$710.00	\$17,750.00	\$340.00	\$8,500.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		100	EA	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$335.00	\$33,500.00	\$370.00	\$37,000.00
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		6	EA	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$36,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,760.00	\$46,560.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00
34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,150.00	\$27,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00
34-16.1c	#14 INLET (L=12')		1	EA	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$9,580.00	\$9,580.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')		7	EA	\$13,800.00	\$96,600.00	\$13,295.00	\$93,065.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$93,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00
34-16.2b	SINGLE #16 VALLEY INLET		1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,735.00	\$4,735.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		2	EA	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		10	EA	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$12,245.00	\$122,450.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$132,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$68,500.00
40-3	SODDING		3,412	SF	\$3.00	\$10,236.00	\$5.25	\$17,913.00	\$2.00	\$6,824.00	\$2.50	\$8,530.00	\$2.00	\$6,824.00
40-4a	INSTALL SPRINKLER LINE		400	LF	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$13.25	\$5,300.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$41.00	\$16,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
40-8	REMOVE BUSHES		5	EA	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS		1	LS	\$26,246.99	\$26,246.99	\$28,585.00	\$28,585.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$78,740.97	\$78,740.97	\$145,185.00	\$145,185.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$52,200.00	\$52,200.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	INCLUDES SPILL MITIGATION FOR WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$71,495.00	\$71,495.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00
44-1	DEWATERING		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,475.00	\$10,475.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$78,100.00	\$78,100.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$39,370.49	\$39,370.49	\$40,665.00	\$40,665.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$52,200.00	\$52,200.00	\$37,600.00	\$37,600.00
46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING MARKINGS WHERE NECESSARY	212	SF	\$18.00	\$3,816.00	\$24.00	\$5,088.00	\$36.00	\$7,632.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$28.00	\$5,936.00

46-4	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		525 SF	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$22.00	\$11,550.00	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$17.00	\$8,925.00
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,180.00	\$38,180.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION		1 EA	\$7,874.10	\$7,874.10	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION		1 LS	\$157,481.95	\$157,481.95	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$141,568.50	\$141,568.50	\$366,500.00	\$366,500.00	\$225,680.00	\$225,680.00
			Engineers Estimate		\$3,081,537.15		\$3,339,742.00		\$2,900,000.00		\$3,133,551.00		\$3,179,715.00
			Textura				\$9,100.00		\$5,850.00		\$9,100.00		\$9,100.00
			Total				\$3,348,842.00		\$2,905,850.00		\$3,142,651.00		\$3,188,815.00